Cidade Unidade

Anapolis
Aracaju
Aracatuba
Araraquara
Barbacena
Barreiras
Bauru

Belém

Belo Horizonte
Blumenau

Boa Vista
Brasilia
Brasilia
Brasilia
Campina Grande
Campinas
Campo Grande

Campos dos Goytacazes

Canoas

Caruaru
Cascavel

Caxias do Sul
Chapeco
Contagem
Criciima

Cuiaba

Curitiba
Diamantina
Divindpolis
Dourados
Duque de Caxias
Feira de Santana
Floriandpolis
Floriandpolis
Fortaleza
Garanhuns
Goiania
Governador Valadares
Guarulhos

ljui

Imperatriz
Itabuna

Jodo Pessoa
Joinville

GEX Anapolis

GEX Aracaju

GEX Aracatuba

GEX Araraquara
GEX Barbacena

GEX Barreiras

GEX Bauru

GEX Belém

GEX Belo Horizonte
GEX Blumenau

GEX Boa Vista
Diregao Central NSS
GEX Brasilia

SR Brasilia

GEX Campina Grande
GEX Campinas

GEX Campo Grande
GEX Campos Dos Goytacazes
GEX Canoas

GEX Caruaru

GEX Cascavel

GEX Caxias do Sul
GEX Chapeco

GEX Contagem

GEX Criciuma

GEX Cuiaba

GEX Curitiba

GEX Diamantina
GEX Divinopolis

GEX Dourados

GEX Duque Caxias
GEX Feira De Santana
GEX Florianopolis
SR Floriandpolis
GEX Fortaleza

GEX Garanhuns

GEX Goiania

GEX Governador Valadares
GEX Guarulhos

GEX ljui

GEX Imperatriz

GEX Itabuna

GEX Jodo Pessoa
GEX Joinville



Juazeiro

Juazeiro do Norte
Juiz de Fora

Jundiai

Londrina

Macapa

Maceio

Manaus

Marilia

Maringa

Montes Claros
Mossoré

Natal

Niteroi

Novo Hamburgo
Osasco

Palmas

Passo Fundo

Pelotas

Petrolina

Petropolis

Piracicaba

Pocos de Caldas
Ponta Grossa

Porto Alegre

Porto Velho
Presidente Prudente
Recife

Recife

Ribeirao Preto

Rio Branco

Rio de Janeiro

Rio de Janeiro
Salvador

Santa Maria

Santo André

Santo Antonio de Jesus
Santos

Sao Bernardo do Campo
Sao Jodo da Boa Vista
S3o José do Rio Preto
S&o José dos Campos
S3o Luis

Sao Paulo

Sao Paulo

Sao Paulo

Sao Paulo

Sao Paulo

GEX Juazeiro

GEX Juazeiro Do Norte
GEX Juiz De Fora

GEX Jundiai

GEX Londrina

GEX Macapa

GEX Macei6

GEX Manaus

GEX Marilia

GEX Maringa

GEX Montes Claros

GEX Mossoro

GEX Natal

GEX Niterdi

GEX Novo Hamburgo

GEX Osasco

GEX Palmas

GEX Passo Fundo

GEX Pelotas

GEX Petrolina

GEX Petropolis

GEX Piracicaba

GEX Pocgos De Caldas

GEX Ponta Grossa

GEX Porto Alegre

GEX Porto Velho

GEX Presidente Prudente
GEX Recife

SR Recife

GEX Ribeirao Preto

GEX Rio Branco

GEX Rio de Janeiro - Centro
GEX Rio De Janeiro - Norte
GEX Salvador

GEX Santa Maria

GEX Santo André

GEX Santo Antonio De Jesus
GEX Santos

GEX Sao Bernardo do Campo
GEX Sao Joao da Boa Vista
GEX Sao José do Rio Preto
GEX S&o José dos Campos
GEX Sao Luis

GEX Sao Paulo - Centro
GEX Sao Paulo - Leste
GEX Sao Paulo - Norte
GEX Sao Paulo - Sul

SR Sao Paulo



Sobral
Sorocaba
Taubaté
Teofilo Otoni
Teresina
Uberaba
Uberlandia
Uruguaiana
Varginha
Vitoria

Vitéria da Conquista
Volta Redonda

GEX Sobral

GEX Sorocaba

GEX Taubaté

GEX Tedfilo Otoni
GEX Teresina

GEX Uberaba

GEX Uberlandia
GEX Uruguaiana
GEX Varginha

GEX Vitoria

GEX Vitoria Da Conquista
GEX Volta Redonda



ENDERECOS, LOCALIDADE?

Enderego Unidade

RUA 15 DE DEZEMBRO N° 249 SETOR CENTRAL

AV. MINISTRO GERALDO BARRETO SOBRAL N.1615 JARDINS
RUA FLORIANO PEIXOTO, 784 VILA MENDONCA

R 9 DE JULHO - 2794 VILA JOSE BONIFACIO

RUA TEOBALDO TOLENDAL, 89 - 3° ANDAR CENTRO

AV CLERISTON ANDRADE - 743 LADO IMPAR JUSCELINO KUBITSCHEK
RUA RIO BRANCO, N°12-27 7° ANDAR CENTRO

AV NAZARE - 79, 6° ANDAR NAZARE

AVENIDA AMAZONAS, 266 - 5.° ANDAR. CENTRO

RUA PRESIDENTE JOHN. KENNEDY, 25 EDIFICIO CENTRO

AV. GLAYCON DE PAIVA N° 132 PREDIO CENTRO

Setor de Autarquias Sul, Quadra 02 - Bloco O - CEP 70070-946
SAS QUADRA 04 BLOCO K 6° ANDAR ASA SUL

SAUS, Quadra 4, Bloco L - 2° Andar - Brasilia/DF

RUA JOAO LOURENGO PORTO N° 89 6° ANDAR CENTRO

RUA BARRETO LEME N° 1117 4° ANDAR CENTRO

R SETE DE SETEMBRO, 300 5° ANDAR CENTRO

PRACA SAO SALVADOR 45/47 3° ANDAR 3° ANDAR CENTRO
AV INCONFIDENCIA, 778 CENTRO

AV RUI BARBOSA 250 1° ANDAR MAURICIO DE NASSAU

R GENERAL OSORIO - DE 3149 AO FIM CENTRO

RUA VISCONDE DE PELOTAS. 2280 1° ANDAR PIO X

R INDIO CONDA 600 D SANTA MARIA

R TUBIRA 149 3° ANDAR NOVO ELDORADO - MG. CEP: 32340600
RUA SAO JOSE, 170 CENTRO

AV GETULIO VARGAS 553 7° ANDAR CENTRO NORTE

RUA JOAO NEGRAO N° 11 5° ANDAR CENTRO

PC DR. PRADO, 171 CENTRO

AV GETULIO VARGAS N°342 3° ANDAR CENTRO

JOAQUIM TEIXEIRA ALVES, 3070 CENTRO

RUA MARECHAL DEODORQO, 1119 JARDIM VINTE E CINCO DE AGOSTO
AV GETULIO VARGAS - 3649 SANTA MONICA

R FELIPE SCHMIDT 33112 ANDAR SALA 04 CENTRO

Praca Pereira Oliveira, 13 - 5° andar - sala 503 - Ed. IPASE - CEP: 88.010-540
R PEDRO PEREIRA - 383, 5° ANDAR CENTRO

PC DOM MOURA S/N SANTO ANTONIO

AV GOIAS N° 51 5° ANDAR SETOR CENTRAL

RUA AFONSO PENA, 3016 CENTRO

AV. MARECHAL HUMBERTO A.C. BRANCO, 930 VILA ANTONIETA
RUA 20 DE SETEMBRO, 275 01 CENTRO

R SIMPLICIO MOREIRA 1026 1° ANDAR CENTRO

AV. ILHEUS 45 CENTRO

RUA BARAO DO ABIAHY - 73 CENTRO

RUA NOVE DE MARCGO, 241 SALA 18 CENTRO

- Floriandpolis/SC



AV. DR. ADOLFO VIANA S/N CENTRO

RUA SAO PAULO, 1883 - D SALESIANOS

RUA MARECHAL DEODORO N° 722 12° ANDAR CENTRO

RUA BARAO DE JUNDIAI, 1150 CENTRO - JUNDIAI

RUA DUQUE DE CAXIAS N° 1135 IGAPO

R LEOPOLDO MACHADO 2529 BAIRRO CENTRAL

R ENG° ROBERTO GONCALVES, 149 CENTRO

AV 07 DE SETEMBRO 280 8° ANDAR CENTRO

AV SAMPAIO VIDAL, 904 4° ANDAR CENTRO

AV XV DE NOVEMBRO N° 491 C.P. 930 ZONA 01

AV.D. PEDRO II,152 CENTRO

RUA AUTA DE SOUZA - 11 - CENTRO - MOSSORO-RN - CEP 59.610-230
RUA APODI N° 2150 CIDADE ALTA

RUA DR. BORMAN, N 06 - 10° ANDAR SALA 1001 CENTRO

AV PEDRO ADAMS FILHO 5757 14° ANDAR CENTRO

PC DAS MONCOES 101 PIRATININGA - OSASCO

AV. NS-1201SUL CONJ. 02 LOTE 05 PLANO DIRETOR SUL

RUA GEN. OSORIO 1244 CENTRO

R BARAO DE BUTUI, 316 2° ANDAR CENTRO

PRACA SANTOS DUMONT S/N CENTRO

RUA BARAO DE TEFE, 120 4° CENTRO

TRAVESSA ANTONIO PEDRO PARDI N° 111 3° ANDAR VILA MONTEIRO
AV FRANCISCO SALES N° 177 3° ANDAR CENTRO

RUA MARQUES DO PARANA 799 RONDA

RUA JERONIMO COELHO 127 10° ANDAR CENTRO HISTORICO

AV CAMPOS SALES - 3132 OLARIA

RUA SIQUEIRA CAMPOS N° 1315 2° ANDAR VILA ROBERTO

AV MARIO MELO 343, 8° ANDAR SANTO AMARO

Av. Dantas Barreto, 300, sala 603 - Bairro Santo Antonio - CEP: 50.010-360 - Recife/PE
RUA AMADOR BUENO N° 479 7° ANDAR CENTRO

AV GETULIO VARGAS 1.273 BOSQUE

RUA PEDRO LESSA, 36 12° ANDAR CENTRO

AV BRASIL , 17673 SALA 615 IRAJA

R MIGUEL CALMON N 395 5 ANDAR COMERCIO

RUA VENANCIO AIRES, 2114 CENTRO

RUA ADOLFO BASTOS, 520 VILA BASTOS - SANTO ANDRE

Avenida Roberto Santos, 88 - Condominio Cruzeiro do Sul - 5° andar - Centro. Cep: 44.571-001
AV. EPITACIO PESSOA, 441 APARECIDA

AV NEWTON MONTEIRO DE ANDRADE - 140 2° ANDAR CENTRO

RUA PRUDENTE DE MORAIS N°® 422 CENTRO

AV BADY BASSITT, 3268 3° ANDAR BOA VISTA

AV. DR. JOAO GUILHERMINO, 84 CENTRO - SAO JOSE DOS CAMPOS
Av. dos Holandeses, 32 Qd 31 Calhaus 65.071-380 - S3o Luis-MA
RUA CEL. XAVIER DE TOLEDO, 280 17° ANDAR CENTRO

RUA EUCLIDES PACHECO N° 463 3° ANDAR VILA GOMES CARDIM
AV. FRANCISCO MATARAZZO0,345 3° ANDAR AGUA BRANCA

R SANTA CRUZ 747 1° SUBSOLO VILA MARIANA

Viaduto Santa Efigénia, 266, 3° andar - CEP: 01.033-050 - Sao Paulo/SP



AV LUCIA SABOIA, 131 CENTRO

RUA SENADOR VERGUEIRO, 166 - 3 ANDAR JARDIM VERGUEIRO
RUA DONA CHIQUINHA DE MATOS, 370 - 2° AN 2° ANDAR CENTRO
R. JOSE DE SOUZA NEVES, 75 MARAJOARA

RUA AREOLINO DE ABREU N° 1015 6 ANDAR CENTRO

AV LEOPOLDINO DE OLIVEIRA, 4086 CENTRO

PRACA CLARIMUNDO CARNEIRO, 162 CENTRO

RUA TIRADENTES 2781 CENTRO

RUA WENCESLAU BRAZ, 150 CENTRO - VARGINHA

R PEDRO FONSECA S/N° SALA 301 MONTE BELO

AV. PRESIDENTE VARGAS 253- BAIRRO ALTO MARON

AV. GETULIO VARGAS 403 CENTRO - VOLTA REDONDA



5 E QUANTIDADES

Tronco-chave

Anapolis
Aracaju
Aracatuba
Araraquara
Barbacena
Barreiras
Bauru

Belém

Belo Horizonte
Blumenau

Boa Vista
Brasilia
Brasilia
Brasilia
Campina Grande
Campinas
Campo Grande

Campos dos Goytacazes

Canoas

Caruaru
Cascavel

Caxias do Sul
Chapeco
Contagem
Criciima

Cuiaba

Curitiba
Diamantina
Divindpolis
Dourados
Duque de Caxias
Feira de Santana
Floriandpolis
Floriandpolis
Fortaleza
Garanhuns
Goiania
Governador Valadares
Guarulhos

ljui

Imperatriz
Itabuna

Jodo Pessoa
Joinville

GO
SE

SP
SP
MG
BA
SP
PA
MG
SC
RR
DF
DF
DF
PB
SP
MS
RJ

RS
PE

SC
RS
SC

MG
SC

MT
PR
MG
MG
MS
RJ

BA
SC

SC

CE

PE

GO
MG
SP
RS
MA
BA
PB
SC

4015-8400
3205-9100
3117-4100
3114-3200
3339-3400
3613-9100
3321-5200
3216-5100
3249-4000
2111-7200
4009-1600
3313-4000
3433-9700
3319-2500
3315-9100
3343-6200
4009-7600
2737-2800
3303-6800
3727-9500
4009-7200
3535-3100
3311-1300
3329-3200
2101-6400
3928-1500
3616-9300
3532-1600
3690-4600
2108-1200
2784-5000
3604-0950
3298-8000
3821-7100
3255-7400
3762-8900
3612-7100
3212-6900
3878-9100
3305-1200
2101-9800
3229-5200
3216-2000
4009-6600

100
300
100
100
200
100
100
600
1100
150
100
1000
200
200
150
100
350
300
100
100
200
100
100
200
200
350
250
100
200
100
150
50
550
500
500
50
350
200
100
100
100
50
250
200

Prefixo Local
4015
3205
an7
M4
3339
3613
3321
3216
3249
21M
4009
3313
3433
3319
3315
3343
4009
27317
3303
37217
4009
3535
331
3329
2101
3928
3616
3532
3690
2108
2784
3604
3298
3821
3255
3762
3612
3212
3878
3305
2101
3229
3216
4009



Juazeiro

Juazeiro do Norte

Juiz de Fora
Jundiai
Londrina
Macapa
Maceio
Manaus
Marilia
Maringa
Montes Claros
Mossoré
Natal

Niteroi

Novo Hamburgo
Osasco
Palmas

Passo Fundo
Pelotas
Petrolina
Petropolis
Piracicaba
Pocos de Caldas
Ponta Grossa
Porto Alegre
Porto Velho

Presidente Prudente

Recife

Recife
Ribeirao Preto
Rio Branco
Rio de Janeiro
Rio de Janeiro
Salvador
Santa Maria
Santo André

Santo Antonio de Jesus

Santos

Sao Bernardo do Campo
S3ao Jodo da Boa Vista
S&o José do Rio Preto
S&o José dos Campos

S3o Luis

Sao Paulo
Sao Paulo
Sao Paulo
Sao Paulo
Sao Paulo

BA
CE
MG
SP
PR
AP
AL
AM
SP
PR
MG
RN
RN
RJ

RS
SP
TO

RS
RS
PE

RJ

SP
MG
PR
RS
RO
SP
PE

PE

SP
AC
RJ

RJ

BA
RS
SP
BA
SP

SP
SP

MA
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

3612-3900
3572-4300
3257-5100
3379-6700
4009-3100
4009-2300
3216-4100
3621-7000
3311-7300
3355-3600
3224-6200
3317-8600
3216-5000
2707-7400
3778-7600
3878-9200
3233-3000
3601-6100
3321-5100
3983-4000
2292-9000
3302-4000
3729-0200
4009-4200
3208-5200
3533-5000
3311-8200
3412-5400
3419-2400
3211-4600
2106-5150
2272-3400
3362-3400
3319-4600
3302-3200
3544-6800
3631-8400
3878-8500
3878-9300
3623-4535
3121-2400
3201-7200
ndo ha
3503-3300
3544-1650
3544-6200
3503-3600
3544-3300

50
50
250
100
100
100
300
200
100
100
200
100
1000
200
100
100
200
100
300
50
200
100
150
200
500
200
100
300
50
100
150
600
100
400
100
100
50
100
100
50
100
100
ndo ha
300
150
100
200
300

3612
3572
3257
3379
4009
4009
3216
3621
33N
3355
3224
3317
3216
2707
3778
3878
3233
3601
3321
3983
2292
3302
3729
4009
3208
3533
33N
3412
3419
321
2106
2272
3362
3319
3302
3544
3631
3878
3878
3623
3121
3201

3503
3544
3544
3503
3544



Sobral
Sorocaba
Taubaté
Teofilo Otoni
Teresina
Uberaba
Uberlandia
Uruguaiana
Varginha
Vitoria

Vitéria da Conquista
Volta Redonda

CE
SP
SP
MG
Pl
MG
MG
RS
MG
ES
BA
RJ

3677-8400
3388-2300
3411-4200
3529-3400
3215-3000
3318-4000
3239-7700
3401-2000
3229-1400
3321-2000
3420-6700
3340-2300

50
100
100
150
300
150
100
100
200
550

50
170

36717
3388
341

3529
3215
3318
3239
3401
3229
3321
3420
3340



Telefones a serem

Codigo de Area Quant. E1 instalados
DDR Inicio DDR Fim
8400 8499 62 1 16
9100 9399 79 1 40
4100 4199 18 1 12
3200 3299 16 1 12
3400 3599 32 1 20
9100 9199 77 1 12
5200 5299 14 1 16
5100 5699 91 2 60
4000 5099 31 1 140
7200 7349 47 1 20
1600 1699 95 1 24
4000 4999 61 5 320
9700 9899 61 1 36
2500 2699 61 1 30
9100 9249 83 1 16
6200 6299 19 1 20
7600 7949 67 1 36
2800 3099 22 1 20
6800 6899 51 1 16
9500 9599 81 1 20
7200 7399 45 1 16
3100 3199 54 1 20
1300 1399 49 1 16
3200 3399 31 1 16
6400 6599 48 1 20
1500 1849 65 1 50
9300 9549 41 1 36
1600 1699 38 1 12
4600 4799 37 1 12
1200 1299 67 1 12
5000 5149 21 1 12
950 999 75 1 12
8000 8549 48 2 300
7100 7599 48 1 60
7400 7899 85 1 320
8900 8949 87 1 16
7100 7449 62 2 40
6900 7099 33 1 20
9100 9199 1 1 12
1200 1299 55 1 12
9800 9899 99 1 12
5200 5249 73 1 12
2000 2249 83 1 48
6600 6799 47 1 20



3900
4300
5100
6700
3100
2300
4100
7000
7300
3600
6200
8600
5000
7400
7600
9200
3000
6100
5100
4000
9000
4000
200
4200
5200
5000
8200
5400
2400
4600
5150
3400
3400
4600
3200
6800
8400
8500
9300
4535
2400
7200

3300
1650
6200
3600
3300

3949
4349
5349
6799
3199
2399
4399
799
7399
3699
6399
8699
5999
7599
7699
9299
3199
6199
5399
4049
9199
4099
349
4399
5699
5199
8299
5699
2449
4699
5299
3999
3499
4999
3299
6899
8449
8599
9399
4584
2499
7299

3599
1799
6299
3799
3599

14
88
32
[l

43
96
82
92
14
44
38
84
84
21
51
l

63
54
53
87
24
19
35
42
51
69
18
81
81
16
68
21

21

n

55
ll

75
13
[l

19
17
12
98
ll

[l

ll

l

ll
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12
12
24
16
12
12
90
48
12
16
20
20
90
16
12
20
30
16
20
12
16
12
20
12
60
50
16
90
20
16
40
280
36
80
16
16
12
12
16
12
16
16
50
30
24
20
30
230



8400
2300
4200
3400
3000
4000
7700
2000
1400
2000
6700
2300

8449
2399
4299
3549
3299
4149
7799
2099
1599
2549
6749
2469

88
15
12
33
86
34
34
55
35
27
77
24

O T Y YU WS NI WURT W (S S |y

12
12
16
12
50
20
20
12
20
48
12
16
4000



